57838, 57839, 57840

&Only
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Methadolagy
Refor to Stat Profle Prme Plus Analyzer Instruct

Storage
Store 0t 2-8°C (37-46'F), DO NOT FREEZE
Directions for use
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Traceability of Standards

Tetal Heroglobin (Hb) and Mot fobin (MetHE) are traceatla by using me!

glabin (COH) ard OxyHemoglebn (O Hb) are traceablo using Spectiophatometry. An
Materals.

are traced to NIST

2How to Define and Dolermine Reference Intervals in the clinical laboratory, pproved.
guidelre-secand edition NCCLS C28-72 Volumo 20, Number 12,

[conTRoL[1]

min - X- max
pH 7.185-7.215-7.245
H* nmol/L 65-61-57
PCO, mmHg 49.9-56.9-63.9
PCO, kPa 6.6-76-85
PO, mmHg 49.3-59.3-69.3
PO, kPa 6.6-79-9.2
SO, % 46 - 49 - 52
Het % 56 - 59 - 62
Na* mmol/L
K mmoliL
Ci— mmol/L
iCa mmol/L
iCa ma/dL
iMg mmol/L
iMg mg/dL
Glu mg/dL
Glu mmol/L
Lac mmol/L
Lac mg/dL
HbF* % 79.0 -87.0 - 95.0
tHb gldL 18.7-20.5-22.3
tHb alL 187 - 205 - 223
tHb mmol/L 116-127-13.8
O,Hb % 19.1-21.6-24.1
COHb % 24.7-28.7-32.7
MetHb Y% 244 -214-304
HHb % 18.3-223-26.3
tBil* mg/dL 17.9-21.9-259
tBil* pmol/L 306.1-374.5-442.9
tBil* ma/L 179.0 - 219.0 - 259.0
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Descripeién dol producto
M én control do callcad para supenvisat el desemperio de pH, FCO, PO, SO, hematoct
cc

9. hemaglotia fetal

23, adords e Nar, K-, G-, (Ca, Mg, glucasa y lactato en nveles &y 5. Para

rafie Prime Plus

stico in vitro por parte e profesierales o la salud para supervisar ol desempefo o los aralizadares

Metodelogia
canocer la metodelegia y los principios de arusta, consulie of Manual do insirucaianes do uso cel analzador Stat Profle

equiibrado a unvalor coneeda éa O, CO, y.
iCa, Mg, glu

RTUCHO. Para conocerla

220 St
Ineicads para usa diagnéstica in viro, Sign i para la ranipulacién do reactes de lasorataro,
Almacenamiento

Consovar a 2-8°C (37-46°F). NO CONGELAR.

Instruceiones de uso

Bio
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Description du produt

hague nveay @ ur pH cannu el

au ge cantéle de la qualid agueux paur suveler Iz perfarman
o (HEF), n o (45),

nwveaux 1, 2 et 3 sont dos selutiens tamponnées de
o

7.386 - 7.416 - 7.446
41-38- 36
35.7-40.7 -45.7
47-54-61
92.1-102.1-112.1
122-136-14.9
76-79-82
36-39-42

38.3-53.3-68.3
12.8-143-158
128 - 143 - 158
79-89-98
44.8-48.8-52.8
16.5-205-245
15.0-18.0-21.0
8.7-127-16.7
96-116-13.6
164.2-198.4 - 232.6

96.0 - 116.0 - 136.0

7.570 - 7.600 - 7.630

27-25-23
19.0-23.0-27.0
25-3.1-36

125.3-140.3-155.3
16.7-18.7-20.7
88-91-94
22-25-28

20.0-25.0-30.0
57-6.7-77
57-67-77
35-42-48
75.6-80.6-856
22-62-10.2
24-54-84
39-79-11.9
58-6.2-6.6
99.2-106.0-112.9
2.0 - 66.0

139.3-143.3-147.3
3.73-3.98-4.23
123.4-127.9-1324
1.00-1.08-1.16
40-43-46
0.53 - 0.60 - 0.67
13-15-16
73-81-89
41-45-49
1.7-20-23
15.1-17.8-20.5

111.2-115.2-119.2
5.89-6.19-6.49
93.4-97.9-1024
1.36 - 1.48-1.60
55-59-64
1.01-1.16-1.31
25-28-32
245 - 270 - 295
13.6-15.0-16.4
62-69-76
55.2-61.5-67.7

-

: (He). fotales Harmoglobin (HBF),
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Pour usage diagnes!
Stackage
Stcckor entre 2 ¢t 8 °C. NE PAS CONGELER,
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Varfahrensweise
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Descrizione dl prodotto

qualti previsto por I o4, 50, PO, 50

Deserigio do produto
Matarialdo cantrola de qualdada aquosa para martarzar o desompento 4o o+, PCO,, 5O, 9, hamstiens (R gt

. CSAK Stat

3, zzinton, tovibbd

Carhoxyhemog!

) A xoheoulaivn” (B1), o 157, omoglabina et (1%, Bina totale (3, ossiomoglonina (0,H), carboisiemoglobina (COHE). o
(COH®), 3 A iteda 1, 2 ear 3, €eBiig e v!npw KEA", APV metaemoglobina (MetHb) @ doossiemoglobina (HHb) noi Lvell 1, 2 03, nanché di. Nar, K-, CF-. Ca. AMy glucoso o lattato ner Lvell fetal (HbF"), hemoglabina total (tHb), Bikirubina total” (1B1). (O3
enbviu, i fau, yhurblng ® 405, Por [uso ESCLUSIVO con gl analzzaten Stat Profie Prime Plus. et  desaxtumagabnn (b} nos s . 2o ussm camo o Ne'. K. e M g o i s oo 435
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' Xprion in vikro amié iatpals yia 1V g n i Profile Primo w|:: i Dostina-se o diagndstice in vitro po do saide lisadores Stat Prafle Prime.
imo Pl Plus
Primo Plus Metadalogia
HMesoBohoyia Porl vedarad 2 Matodologia i
o ypran Shuang Stat Prafio Prma Plus yia 1 eSoBohayia xat 1 apyis. o ' zagi st para obter  metodelogi o principios do andlse,
Zoveean 1 control dai Lvel 1,2 o a X ti. Ciascun lvallo ha un Compasicho
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Snite b P chaoppania ot e i O, CO, m o ukied EALye Ui 1C1CH. (Ga. e, gttt o ongervin T e e e e feos 008 48 sho ul m e
Vvealag, yekzid Sharos ke e Ktuz e eabye éxiarn ioo6inia 100 mé To uhid héyyou Bov mepixouy (FARE RIF. AL DOCUMENTO NCCLS M23-12). contudo devern sar p
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Evbdievuran in i fisiafiiy = Immagazzinagglo ey e S bl s RO’ ot et e g 4o e
BeTnvutcn 12 BeYSWG I KpA0N i vitro, ALaAGUBLIFE 1n GUVEN TPGKICA YA 1% YUPITH GVIBAGOTNBIUN ERYBTIY Consamvara 3 2 °C (37-48 *7), NON CONGELARE. bt e b 3
Amsdikton Istusini per uso b T S
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OBnyics xpriong e ey e gl ntervall a Instrugos de utilizagio )
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ot ouoialoyicis Gius ruw coBevan. preish Intervalos de Referdneia
o 010 6 T <0BCra avagEatTal o1 eyXUpdla ez, NV o, 1986 Textsaokof Clcal Chermstry, W3, Saundars A par ro .
Con 01 oatee cvbiyosivisk va emibapoov 1o caaopans s MEGLY i A8 AVEHEVEAY CUPCA 010 B Tou (9Ya0 R Inrarvalilgreviss Tietz, NW, odigio 1886 Textbook of Clincal Chamisty, WA,
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iCa, Mg, Glkoz ve Laicatin &, ve o5 bure 6o ol clamesi sl il macamas VAL AIZCA S il
Prie Plys Analz Cinazlanyla bkt kulanima yonelici

Kullanim Amast

tavafindan in Vi T

Plug Analiz Cinazfarnin
elanima yorilics,

alenmes: igin

Hetodoloji

Metodalo;i ve Prensipler gin Stat Profile Prme Plus Analz Cihazi Kullanim Takimatian Kilavuzusa dain,
Siesim

Kantrol Dizeyi 1, 2ve 3, Boya, ez vo katuyuc Hor dizeyin bilnen sit
o 5702, CO2 ve N2 do Vo5, Na, K+, Ch, Ca, g, Glikoz, Lacat ve
Her torba minimum 100 mL icerir. Kantroller,
nsan yna [ ¥

(REF. NCCLS BELGES! M25721).

Uyanlar ve ikaztar:

 KARTUSU SALLAMAYIN. Kapsarrl bilgi ign Stat

: Sitais —
Prafile Prime Plus Analz Chaz Kullanim Talmatian Kilavizuna baiar.
In viro tam amach kullanima yonel . Lasorativar reaiifierinin ksllarim igin standart wygulamalan ticp edin.

Samtama
28'C'de (37-45°F) saklayin. DONDURMAYIN,
Kallanim talimatian

sl Kt 1 daka hffgo e gavroroi e kanin,

o) és dooxnemoglonin (HHB) 1.,
et e i amsts ool patdinn
Rendelatésszerd haszndlat
Egbazsigigy szakambere dhalh i vio dagrosztin i sa a Stat Profils Prime Plus analizatorok telesitményénex
montarozdsdra.

Wédszertan
Amédszeiant és az alpebickot lisd a Stat Profle Prime Plus anakzitor felraszndlé kéziconyvicen.
Bsszetitel
212 653 szntd ok fostikol, it Mindeg
sintrek ismert pHja van, és ismert 0, CO, és N, At 655 st i amely N »(~
Gk iCo, .v; gluksz, laidt Egy tasak ‘
1 an kevein kella -
(REF. NCCLS DOCUMENT M28.72),
Figyeinezetéso ds Sumizkedisar
' Agatront néiny forgana keverio ossze a taralmil, NE RAZZAAPATRONT! A tales
e 6 é
+ Kovessoa olirisoiat
Tirelis

2-8 °C (3746 *F) hémérséideten tirolands, TILOS FAGYASZTANI!
Hasznilati utasitis

Apatrnt 1 percig dvatosan forgatva alapasan
patronon levd

£on arrél, hogy a kantrollok
Keverje 05520 a tartalmat. Ellondrizze, hegy a
tételazirmemal Ao rasendlat wasitiat isd 0 Stat Proflo P Plus anakadtor felnawndld kézkonyvésan.
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